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Fonn 990·PF 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Servrce 

- ----------------------

Return of Private Foundation 
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

Treated as a Private Foundation 
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of thiS retum to satisfy state reporting requirements. 

OMB No 1545-0052 

~(Q)10 

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning , 2010, and ending ,20 

G Check all that apply: o Initial return o Initial return of a former public charity 0 Final return 
o Amended return o Address change 0 Name change 

Name of foundation A Employer identification number 

Timmons Foundation Inc 31-6051732 
Number and street (or P.O. box number If maillS not dehvered to street address) I Room/suite B Telephone number (see page 10 of the instructions) 

1681 Knob Hill Drive 740 622-3902 
CIty or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemptIOn applICation is pending, check here ~D 
Coshocton, Ohio 43812 D 1. Foreign orgamzatlons, check here . ~D 
H Check type of organization: o Section 501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 2. Foreign organIZations meeting the 85% test, 

0 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust o Other taxable private foundation 
check here and attach computation . ~D 

I Fair market value of all assets at J Accounting method: 0 Cash o Accrual 
E If pnvate foundation status was tennlnated under 

section 507(b)(1 )(A), check here ~D 
end of year (from Part II, col. (c), o Other (specify) 

-------------------------------- F If the foundation IS In a 6O-month termination 
line 16) ~ $ 200,169 (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here ~D . - Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of (d) Disbursements (a) Revenue and 

amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessan/y equal expenses per (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable 
Income Income purposes 

the amounts in column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions).) books (cash basiS only) 

= 1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received (attach schedule) I (§ 
N 2 Check ~ 0 if the foundation is not reqUIred to attach Sch. B I 
~ 3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments $15 $15 $15 I 
S"!I 4 Dividends and interest from securities $9,227 $9,227 $9,227 I 

5a Gross rents . I 
b Net rental income or (loss) I 

CI) 6a Net gain or (loss) from sale 9f assets not on line 10 ($6,457) I :::J 
c: b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a $10,379 I CI) 
> 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) I CI) 

a: 8 Net short-term capital gain . I 
9 Income modifications I 

10a Gross sales less returns and 'all~w~~s I I 
b Less: Cost of goods sold . I I 
c Gross profit or Ooss) (attach schedule) I 

11 Other income (attach schedule) 958 958 958 I 
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 ($3,743) $10,200 $10,200 I 

en 13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. 
CI) 14 Other employee salaries and wages en 
c: 15 Pension plans, employee benefits CI) 
c. 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) 
~ b Accounting fees (attach schedule) 
CI) 
> c Other professional fees (attach schedule) 

+0 e 17 Interest ... 
18 Taxes (attach schedu e) (&ee'JlClg~'::14 ofcthe im~~ s) en $345 $345 $345 $345 

'2 
19 Depreciation (attac sChe~~n . I 'E 

'tS 20 Occupancy .. •• •• • • • •• I 
c( 21 Travel, conference~ ! ~ d meetings. " 'tS 

Printing and publicc t\tn s MAY. ~. Q. gm~ c: 22 cu 
m 23 Other expenses (att ~chlschedule) - .-..= $176 $176 $176 $176 
c: 24 Total operating nd '~nMe ij'fpens s, +0 
l!! Add lines 13 throug 'l'l r--... ~. . . . $521 $521 $521 $521 
CI) 
C. 25 ContributiOns, gifts, grants paid $10,500 
0 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 $11,021 $521 $521 $521 

27 Subtract line 26 frorn line 12: 
, 

- ---- - - -
I a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements ($7,278) 

b Net investment income ~f negative, enter -0-) $9,679 I 

c Adjusted net income Of neQative enter -0-) . $9,679 I 
For Paperwortt Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. Cat No. 11289X Form ggo-PF (2010) 

~ 



Form 99O-PF (2010) . Page 2 

1:F.ri111 Attached schedules and amounts in the descnption column Beginning of year End of year 
Balance Sheets should be for end-of-year amounts only (See lIlStructIons.) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value Ie) Fair Market Value . 

1 Cash - non-interest -bearing 
2 Savings and temporary cash investments $16.507 $16.877 $16.877 

3 Accounts receivable ~ ___ ~ __ J ------------------------------------------------------ ------- -- ---- - - ~ -----

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------------------------
4 Pledges receivable ~ ________________________________________________________ I 

-------- -- -~----- --~ 
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ ------------.- -----------------

5 Grants receivable 
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the 
instructions) . 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ ________________________ --------~j ---~----

J!J 
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------------------------------

CII 8 Inventories for sale or use 
III 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges III 
c( 

10a Investments-U.S. and state govemment obligations (attach schedule) 
b Investments-corporate stock (attach schedule) . $166.099 $161.105 $158,492 

c Investments-corporate bonds (attach schedule) $41.590 $41.329 $28.400 

11 Investments-land, buildings, and equipment: basis ~ _______ ~_J ----------------------- --- ~-------

Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ~ 
----------------------------

12 Investments-mortgage loans. 
13 Investments-other (attach schedule) 
14 Land, buildings. and equipment: basis ~ ____________________________________ 

------ I 
Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ~ ------------------------

15 Other assets (describe ~ Donation Checks Not Cleared ) ($1.300) ($3.600) ($3.600) 
16 Total assets (to be completecf--tiy---aIT--iliers-"::see---ihe 

instructions. Also. see page 1. item Q $222.896 $215.711 $200.169 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

III 18 Grants payable . 
.S! 19 Deferred revenue 

== 20 Loans from officers. directors. trustees. and other disqualified persons :c 
cu 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 

::J 
22 Other liabilities (describe ~ ) 
23 Total liabilities (add lines 1 iihrough22)--------------------------· 0 0 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 0 
III and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 
CII 
u 24 Unrestricted . c: 
cu 25 Temporarily restricted 

1& 
26 Permanently restricted CD 

~ Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 0 c: 
:::I and complete lines 27 through 31. u.. ... 27 Capital stock. trust principal. or current funds. $173.019 $173.977 
0 

J!J 28 Paid-in or capital surplus. or land. bldg .• and equipment fund 0 0 
CII 29 Retained earnings. accumulated income, endowment, or other funds $49.877 $41.734 
III 
III 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the c( .. instructions) . $222.896 $215.711 CII 
Z 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the instructions) $222.896 $215.711 
I:r. 1i.111 Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II. column (a). line 30 (must agree with 
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's retum) 1 $222.896 

2 Enter amount from Part I. line 27a 2 ($7.278) 

3 Other increases not included in fine 2 ~temize) ~ -~!?-~~~!!~--------------------------------------------------------- 3 $93 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 . 4 $215.711 

5 Decreases not included in line 2 [Itemize) ~ 5 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year-Oine-4-minus-lin-e-5y..::-Parfli~-c-oiumn-(b):-,ine-3if--------- 6 $215.711 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 9~-PF (2010) Page 3 

.:F.Ii.~'. 'Iapnal Gains and I ~!ilA~ for Tax on ... " ..... ~II ~ent Income 
. (a) ust and descnbe the klnd(s) 01 property sold (e g , real estate, (bl How acqUired (e) Date acqUired (d) Date sold 

2-story bnck warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co.) P-Purehase (mo , day, yr.) (mo , day, yr.) D-Donabon 
1a 

b 
c 
d 
e 

(e) Gross sales pnce (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h) Gain or Ooss) 
(or allowable) plus expense 01 sale (e) plus (I) minus (g) 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 

vum~'''Ld only for assets ""V""'~ gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12131/69 (I) Gains (Col (h) galn minus 

(i) F M V. as 0112131/69 Ol Adjusted basiS (k) Excess 01 col (i) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 
as 0112131/69 over col. (j), II any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 } If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7 2 
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): 

If gain, also enter .in Part I, I,ine 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). } 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 8 , . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Q",,,," I .... ~ .... II Under 4.Q4IlIA\ for RAtilll'!Ati Tax on Net ... " ..... ~ ...... ;t ............. 
(For optional use by domestic pnvate foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income.) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies. leave this part blank, 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? 0 Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part, 

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries. 
(a) (b) (e) (d) 

Base pened years Dlstnbutlon ratIO 
Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value 01 nonehantable-use assets (col (b) divided by col. (e)) 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2009 
2008 
2007 
2006 
2005 

Total of line 1, column (d) 2 
Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period-divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 
number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years 3 

Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 4 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 

Enter 1 % of net investment income (1 % of Part I, line 27b) 6 

Add lines 5 and 6 7 

Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 8 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate. See the 
Part VI instructions on page 18. 

Form 99O-PF (2010) 



Form 9!j0-PF (2010) Page 4 

.1a 
Date of ruling or determinatIon letter: ___________________ . (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions) 
Exempt operating foundatIons described in section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ and enter uN/A" on line 1. } 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check I-~ ____ :"""":"-+_..., 
here ~ 0 and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of 
Part I, line 12, col. (b). 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter-o-) 
3 Add lines 1 and 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4 Subtitle A Oncome) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- . . . . 
6 Credits/Payments: 

a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source . . . . 
c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld . . . . . . . . 

7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d . . .. ........ . 
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here 0 if Form 2220 is attached 
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed . . . . . . ~ 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid . . ~ 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2011 estimated tax ~ Refunded ~ 

a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or 
participate or intervene in any political campaign? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 
of the instructions for definition)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials 
published or distributed by the foundatIon in connection with the activities. 

c Did the foundation file Fonn 1120-POL for this year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year: 

(1) On the foundation. ~ $ (2) On foundation managers. ~ $ 
--~--~--~ 

e Enter the reimbursement Of any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed 
on foundation managers. ~ $ 

----:--:-:--:---:--
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? . . . . 

If "Yes, " attach a detailed description of the activities. 
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of 

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes . 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Fonn 990-T for this year? . . . . . . . . . . 

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T. 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: 
• By language in the goveming instrument, or 
• By state legislation that effectively amends the goveming instrument so that no mandatory directions that 
conflict with the state law remain In the governing instrument? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any tIme during the year? If "Yes, " complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XV 
Sa Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the 

instructions) ~ Ohio 
b If the answer is ~;Yes';-io-liiie-7,--has-the-fou-ndaiion-iumfshEKra-copy-o(Form-990~PFto-the-Attom-ey-Ge-neral 

(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No, .. attach explanation . . . . . 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 

8b ./ 

27)? If "Yes, " complete Part XIV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 9 ./ 
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their 

names and addresses. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 10 ./ 

Form 99O-PF (2010) 



Form 9!lO-PF (2010) PageS . . 11!!t"~_ Statements Regarding Activities (continued) 
.11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) 11 ./ 
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? 12 ./ 

13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual retums and exemption application? 13 ./ 
Website address ~ _~~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

14 The books are in care of ~ _~~_~!~~~~~~!_~!!:~!~':!!!__________________________________ Telephone no. ~ _. _______ ?.:!~_~_~~_~~~ ________ _ 
Located at ~ 1681 Knob Hill Drive, Coshocton, Ohio ZIP+4 ~ 43812-3136 

15 Section 4947(a)(i)-nonexempt-charitabie-tru-stsfi~ng-Fom;-990~-PF-iri-iieu-of-Fom;-1041=Check here. -·:---:---:---:---:--------.--0 
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year . . . . . ~ 15 

~~--~---r---r---
16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other 

over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? . . . . . . . . . . . . 
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22.1. If "Yes," 
the name of the foreign country ~ 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly): 

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange. or leasing of property with a disqualified person? 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

(3) Fumish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . 
(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

DYes 0No 

DYes 0No 
DYes 0No 
DYes 0No 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DYes 0 No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the 
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after 
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) . . . . . . . . DYes 0 No 

b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1H6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described In Regulations 
section 53.4941 (d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . . . . ~ D 

c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010? . . . . . . . . . . . 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 
operating foundation defined in section 49420)(3) or 49420)(5)): 

a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income Oines 6d and 
6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 201 O? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DYes D No 
If "Yes," list the years ~ 20 ,20 ,20 ,20 

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) 
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to 
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see page 22 of the instructions.). . . . . . . 

c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. 
~ 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise 
at any time during the year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DYes 0 No 

b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the 
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of 
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the 
foundation had excess business holdings in 2010.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would Jeopardize its chantable purposes? 
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its 

charitable purpose that had not been removed from before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010? 4b 

./ 

I ___ J 

./ 
Fonn (2010) 



.Sa During the year did the foundation payor incur any amount to: 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, 

directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? . . . . 
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in 

section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational 

Dves 0No 

DVes 0No 
DVes 0No 

Dves 0No 

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? . . . . . . . . DVes 0 No 

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1H5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in 
Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? 

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~ D 
c If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4) , does the foundation claim exemption from the tax 

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? . . . . . . . . . . D Ves D No 

If "Yes, " attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). 
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Ves 0 No 

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. 

7a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? D Ves 0 No 
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? 

and Contractors 
1 Ust all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions). 

6 

(b) litle, and average (e) Compensation (d) Contnbutlons to (e) Expense account, (a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter employee benefit plans 
devoted to posItion ~) and deferred compensation other allowances 

Robert Timmons PresidentlTrustee ------------------------------------------------------------------------
1681 Knob Hill Drive, Coshocton Ohio 43812 

0 0 0 

William Timmons Vice PresJTrustee 0 0 0 ----------------------------------------------------... ----- .. -------------
800 Severn Drive, Coshocton Ohio 43812 

Anne Marshall Trustee 0 0 0 ------------------------------------------------------------------------
6725 Muirland Drive, La Jolla, California 92037 

.~~~P..~.!..i.~~~~~ ... _ ..• _._ ..••..•.•..•.••••..•••.•..•.••.•.•.•.•. SecJTreasurer 0 0 0 
9382 Andrew Drive, Twinsburg Ohio 44087 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1-see page 23 of the Instructions). 
H none, enter "NONE. n 

(s) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NONE 

(b) litle, and average 
hours per week 

devoted to position 
(e) CompensatIOn 

(d) Contnbutlons to 
employee benefit (e) Expense account, 

plans and deferred other allowances 
compensation 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ o 
Form 99O-PF (2010) 



Fonn 99O-PF (2010) Page 7 
liIIffi'Jl1I Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

and Contractors (continued) 
3 rIVe highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). " none, enter "NONE." 

(e) Name and address of each person pald more than $50,000 (b) Type of service 

None 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services .~ 

lalfD Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

list the foundabon's four largest direct chan1able acbvrtleS dunng the tax year. Include relevant statisbcal ,"fonnabon such as the number of 
organizations and other beneficlanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 NONE 

2 

3 

4 

1 NONE 

2 

All other program-related Investments. See page 24 of the Instructions 

3 

(e) Compensation 

o 

Expenses 

Fonn ggo-PF (2010) 



Fo"" 990-PF (2010) Page 8 
Imj:t Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

see page 24 of the instructions.) 
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in canying out charitable, etc., 

purposes: 
---

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a $172.877 

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b $14.242 

c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) 1c 0 

d Total (add lines 1a. b, and c) 1d $187.119 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 
1 c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 1 1 e 1 0 

- -
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets . 2 0 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 $187.119 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1'12 % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of 
the instructions) . 4 $2.807 

5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V. line 4 5 $184.312 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 . 6 $9.216 

1:F.Ti.:U Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942m(3) and (J)(5) private operating 
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here. D and do not complete thiS part.) 

1 Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 . 
·1 2a f 

1 $9.216 

2a Tax on investment income for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 . $194 

b Income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) 12b I 0 

c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c $194 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 $9.022 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0 

5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 $9.022 

6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) . 6 0 

7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, 
line 1 7 $9.022 

':ma'a" Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 
a 
b 

2 

3 
a 
b 

4 
5 

6 

Amounts paid ~ncluding administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: --
Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc.-total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a $11.021 

Program-related investments-total from Part IX-8 1b 0 
Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., 
purposes . 2 0 

Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: --
Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . 3a 0 

Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . 3b 0 

Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1 a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 $11.021 

Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. 
Enter 1 % of Part I. line 27b (see page 26 ofthe instructions) 5 0 

Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 $11.021 

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V. column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years. 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



FOnT! 990-PF (2010) Page 9 . . Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions) 
(a) (b) (e) (eI) 

1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010 

line 7 $9,022 

2 Undistnbuted income, If any, as of the end of 2010: 
I 

-~-- ~--

a Enter amount for 2009 only . 0 

b Total for prior years: 20 ,20 ,20 0 I 
I -- -- --

3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010: 
a From 2005 2,514 

b From 2006 2,939 

c From 2007 5,421 

d From 2008 895 

e From 2009 1,869 
--- ----

f Total of lines 3a through e $13,638 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part XII, 
line4:~ $ 11,021 

----- ---- -

a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a . 0 

b Applied to undistributed income of prior years [ 
I 

(Election required-see page 26 of the instructions) 0 I 
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 

I required-see page 26 of the instructions) 0 

d Applied to 2010 distributable amount $9,022 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 1,999 I 
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 0 0 

(If an amount appears in column (d), the same 
amount must be shown in column (a).) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

-~~--~-

a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 $15,637 

b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract 

I line 4b from line 2b 0 

c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 
income for which a notice of deficiency has 
been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) 
tax has been previously assessed . 0 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 
I amount-see page 27 of the instructions 0 [ 

e Undistributed income for 2009. Subtract line 
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount-see page 
27 of the instructions 0 

f Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be 
distributed in 2011 . 0 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus 
I 

to satisfy requirements imposed by section I 
0 , 

170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the I 

instructions) . 
, 
I 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the i 

[ 

instructions) . 0 I 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011. 
, 

Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a $15,637 I 
10 Analysis of line 9: I 

1 

a Excess from 2006 2,939 1 

b Excess from 2007 5,421 

c Excess from 2008 895 

d Excess from 2009 1,869 

e Excess from 2010 1,999 I 

Fonn 99O-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) 

.-: ... r n'GLO:; U..,o:;. GUII~ ..................... ~ (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) 
Page 10 

. 1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating 
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling . ~ 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section [J 4942ffi(3) or [J 4942(j)(5) 
2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years 

(e) Total income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2010 (b) 2009 (c) 2008 (d)2007 
investment retum from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts included in line 2c not used directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities . 

e Qualifying distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities. 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
altemative test relied upon: 

a "Assets" altemative test-enter: 
(1) Value of all assets 
(2) Value of assets qualifying under 

section 49420)(3)(8)0) 

b "Endowment" altemative test-enter 213 
of mInimum investment retum shown in 
Part X, line 6 for each year listed . 

c "Support" altemative test-enter: 

(1) Total support other than gross 
investment income (interest, 
dividends, rents, payments on 
securities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) . 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as provided in 
section 49420)(3)(8)Oii). . . 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organization 

(4) Gross investment income . 
.~. Supplementary Infonnation (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at . . . . 

any time durmg the year-see page 28 of the Instructions.) 
1 Infonnation Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).) 

NONE 
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest. 

NONE 

2 Infonnation Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 
Check here ~ D if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d. 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed: 

Robert Timmons, Sr. 1681 Knob Hill Dr. Coshocton, Ohio 43812 

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include: 

No Special Requirements 

c Any submission deadlines: 
NONE 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors: 

NONE 

Form 99O-PF (2010) 



Fonn 990-PF (2010) 

Imp" Supplementary Information (continued) 
Page 11 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

Recipient If recipient IS an indIVidual, Foundation 
show any relationship to Purpose of grant or 
any foundation manager status of 

contribution 
Amount 

Name and address (home or business) or substantial contnbutor reCIpient 

a Paid during the year 

SEE EXHIBIT 

Total ~ 3a $10,500 

b Approved for future payment 

NONE 

Total ~ 3b 0 

Fonn ggo-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 12 
Im-~".n:r!. It.. 'U'7~.g of ... ""' ....... -Producing "'''UYIUC~ 
Epter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. ~.n~'Q'~U business income I Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e) 

Related or exempt 
(a) (b) (e) (d) function income 

Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount (See page 28 of 
1 Program service revenue: the instructions.) 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 
f 

9 Fees and contracts from govemment agencies 
2 Membership dues and assessments 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 
4 Dividends and interest from securities . 
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: I 

a Debt-financed property 
b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental income or Ooss) from personal property 
7 Other investment income 
8 Gain or Ooss) from sales of assets other than inventory 
9 Net income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory 
11 Other revenue: a 

b 
c 
d 
e 

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 ______________ _ 

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 29 to verify ",~,,,",,.til)ns.) 
.:li:TlIi •• ".l1 5:. . II~"'" of A""IYILIC~ to the A .............. ~" II ....... ~ of ~CIII.,L P ................ ~ 

Line No. Exp'ain,b~'OwhO~ :~~~u~C.t'Ylt>'for WhiCh Income '(ot'h;Ut'" In ~~~J:n~e)fU~:C¥1 XV'~A ......... "uu .• ""'. n:'~:'''';1L19 to. ~e .. f..~:::tt;.:~::.) ""IlL of the IIva"". '" exempt purposes than by for such purposes). (See page of the 
nlstru",.ions·1 

Form ___ (2010 



- -----------

Fonn 990-PF (2010) Page 13 
IRftiti111 Infonnation Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

1 
Exempt Organizations 

Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes No 
in section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political 

! organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of: I 
----

, 

(1) Cash 1a(1) .{ 

(2) Other assets 1 a (2) .{ 

b Other transactions: --- _ J 
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(1) .{ 

(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(2) .{ 

(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) .{ 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements. 1b(4) .{ 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) .{ 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fund raiSing solicitations 1b(6) .{ 

c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c .{ 

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the follOWing schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market 
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market 
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received. 

(a) une no. (b) Amount Involved (e) Name of noncharitable exempt organlzalJon (d) DescnplJon of transfers, transacIJons, and shanng arrangements 

2a Is the foundation directly or Indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt orgamzatlons 
described in section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3)) or in section 52?? . . . . . . . DYes [{] No 

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule. 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (e) DescnplJon of relationship 

Sign 
Under penalties of pel)ury, I declare that I have examined thiS return, Including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and 
behef, It IS true,.]ct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) IS based on allinfonnation of which preparer has any knowledge. 

Here ~E.J ~. PrUIele..,...'- I .)-Z-~1I ~ President 
Signature of officer or trustee /: -...... Date ntle 

Paid 
PrinVType preparer's name 1~lgnatu'- I Date I rnN 

~~J)~ ---r-:J1\l"fQtVS_ 
, Check 0 If 

Preparer ... ~ 
self-employed 

Use Only Rnn's name • Joseph Timmons. CPA ~ ./ I Rnn'sEIN • 

Rnn's address. 9382 Andrew Drive. Twinsb U:g-(fhio 44087 I Phone no 3309369058 

Fonn 990-PF (2010) 



------.......... 

TIMMONS FOUNDATION 31-6051732 
Support For Line Part II 

Corporate Stocks 

AT&T, Inc. 
Citigroup 
DuPont 
Ford 
Huntington 
Plum Creek 
AGIC FD/Nich-App 
Intel Corp 
Johnson & Johnson 

Units 

1052 
800 
600 
874 

1500 
570 

3193 
250 

Books 

$12,820 
$32,306 
$18,298 
$ 8,701 
$ 7,939 
$16,252 
$47,895 
$5,053 
$11,842 

Tot.COrp.Stocks(Part II Line lOb) $ 161,105 

Corporate Bonds 

Merrill Lynch 
Western Asset High Income 
Merrill Lynch Ready Cash 

Tot.Corp. Bonds(Part II Line 10c) 

Savings and Temporary Cash Inv. 

Donation Checks Not Cleared 
Tot. Investments(Part II line 16) 

$20,000 
$21,329 
$ 0 

$ 41,329 

$16,877 

($3,600) 
$ 215,711 

Market 

$30,908 
$ 3,784 
$29,928 
$14,674 
$10,305 
$21,347 
$29,918 
$ 5,258 
$12,370 

$ 158,492 

$17,760 
$10,640 
$ 0 

$ 28,400 

$16,877 

($3,600) 
$ 200,169 



T~ons Foundation, Inc. 
Schedule Supporting Line, Part XV 

ORGANIZATION STATUS 

JFT Scholarship School 

Central Ohio Tech School 
Newark Ohio 

Soc. of Colonial Dames Cultural 
LaJolla, CA 

Historical Society Cultural 
LaJolla, CA 

ARK Animal Protection 
LaJolla, CA 

St Pauls 
LaJolla, CA 

Mount Solean Memorial 
LaJolla, CA 

The Grier School 
Tyrone, PA 

FOCUS 
LaJolla, CA 

Northwestern Univ. 
Evanston, Ill. 

Torrey Pines Reserve 
Del Mar, CA 

St James Church 
LaJolla, CA 

Saving Horses Inc 
LaJolla, CA 

Salvation Army 
Coshocton, OH 

Church 

Church 

School 

Animal Shelter 

School 

Animal Shelter 

Church 

Animal Protection 

Church 

PURPOSE AMOUNT 

Scholarship 2,000 

General 1,000 

General 400 

General 200 

General 200 

Music Fund 500 

General 100 

General 100 

General 300 

Athletic Fund 100 

General 200 

General 300 

General 100 

General 500 



Four Paws Friends Animal Protection General 500 
Coshocton, OH 

BSA Aid to Children General 200 
Muskingum, OH 

St. Andrews Church General 300 
Coshocton, OH 

Coshocton Amphitheater Cultural General 1000 
Coshocton, OH 

Friends of the Museum Cultural General 200 
Coshocton, OH 

Habitat for Humanity Public Charity General 500 
Columbus, OH 

Four Paws Friends Animal Protection General 200 
Coshocton, OH 

United Way Public Charity General 1000 
Coshocton, OH 

Salvation Army Church General 200 
Coshocton, OH 

United Way Public Charity General 200 
Wilmington, Del. 

Haven of Rest Ministries Church General 200 
Cleveland, OH 

TOTAL GIFTS $ 10,500 




